01/17/2001 12:15 914967337	9	CHARLES AMEN	IT	PAGE 03
FORM PTO-1595 RE(01-18	-2001	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O
MB 1 12 28.98			¥	▼ ▼
Tab straings of boo V To the Honorable Commissioner of P	10156	6938	shed origina	I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		Сн		ugene Ament
ADVISORY CAPITAL	PARTNERS	Name:		AMPSTALKSQAOL.COM
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) affect	1007 Q Yes Q No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			30	O THEALL ROAD M1
Assignment	O Merger	Street Addr	699;	ORK 10580
Security Agreement	Change of Name			سینان سام ویاد و در در ا ند مورون کار ان در در سال می بروی کار از مربور <u>می وا</u> استان در برد
Other PATENT # CORRE	CTION	City:		State: ZIP:
Execution Date:	12-28-98	Additional nan	ne(s) & eddres	s(es) stieched? 🗅 Yes 🗅 No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):			
if this document is being filed loget	her with a new application	on, the execution d	late of the ep	oplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)	
			4.8	08,306
	Additionel numbers (1 Intached? D Yes O N		
5 Name and address of party to whor			·······	tions and presents in column 1
concerning document should be ma	-	o. roternomb		tions and patents involved:
Name: CHARLES E. A	MENT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s <u>40,00</u> E
Internal Address: GRAMPSTAL	KSDAOL.COM			
				arged to deposit account
Sireet Address:	L ROAD 1M	8. Deposit ac	count numb	er:
Rye, New York 10	0580			
CityState:	ZIP:	(Attach duplic	cale copy of thi	s page it paying by deposit account)
	DD NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b the original document. CHARLES E. AN Name of Person Signing		Signalure	<u>Ange</u>	12-5-2000 Date
Mali doc C	uments to be recorded with commissioneral Patents &	n required cover shee Trademarka, Box Asi	et information	nto:
		n, D.C. 20231		
	v. ••			

Exominer : ase transfer to NON - microfilm - 5-(ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S , INTEREST) RE-RECORD TO Patent Mumber 4808306

FRAME 0539 PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL 009798

2:36 9149673379 /	CHARLES AMENT 執行的	, <mark>,尸</mark> AGE、 05 《1)
54-11/92 Pun.603)	FORM 163	16-7
5 1	For: 2 U.S. and/or 2 Poreign Rights For: U.S. Application or D U.S. Pate	TENT
		FORM 16-3 555ignment of Invention (16-3) - page 1 of 2) For: 2 U.S. and/or 20 foreign Flights For: 2 U.S. Application or 2 U.S. Page

(\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

(inventor(s) or

ADVISORY CAPITAL PARTNERS

(Type or print name) of ASSIGNOR(8)

person(s) or entity(los) who own the invention)

101 NORTH HIGHWAY I, SUITE #503

Address JUPITER, PL 33477

USA

Nationality

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO edd the following)

Recorded on ________

Reel 7677

Frame _____021.2____

noreby selis, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

CHARLES E. AMENT

(Type or print name of ABBIGNEE)

300 THEALL ROAD APT, 1-M

RYE.NY 10580

USA

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

25 the entire right, title and interest

E on undivided ______ percent (_____%) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are elso to be assigned)

In and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

12:38

Sec. . .

11/27/2000

CHARLES AMENT

9149573379

CHARLES AMENT

PAGE ØE

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and which is tound in

- (2) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
- (b) 🗆 U.S. patent application executed on .
 - \Box To comply with CFR 3.21 for recodual of this assimment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney i executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
- (c) 🗔 U.S. application serial ۵ filed on no. Correct #
- 2-25-86 (d) 🔮 U.S. patent no. 4,572,145-_ issued _
 - 27 A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (a) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(8) 🗘 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim Drichtity

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any relasue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby opvenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or ancumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further dovenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers. instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seaf this 3/3/1999 (Date of signing)

WARNING; Date of signing must be the same as the deferration and lion of the explication if Hern (a) was checked BDOVE

 G_{-1} ABBIGAOR(S)

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following Information

	-
5	SCOTT C. NEWQUIST
	print the hame of the above person
authorize	id to sign on behalf of ASSKINOR
	PRESIDENT
THe	
or legalization is neces	sary. If the easignment is noterized or legalize

NOTE: No witnessing, noterization then it will only be prime facie evidence of execution 35 USC 281. Use next pege if numerization le desired

Noterization or Legelization Page Added.

······································		
(Mar. 54 (4.).42) (149:605)	FORM 16-3	16-8

1/17/2001 12:15 9149673379

2;38

CHARLES AMENT

(check and complete (a), (b). (c) or (d))

PAGE 07

11/27/2008 1

and which is found in

- (a) 🗇 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
- (b)
 U.S. patent application executed on
 - To comply with CFR 3.21 for recorded of this assimment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
- (c) C U.S. application series no. O /_____ flied on
- (d) U.S. patent no. <u>4.808.306</u> issued <u>2-28-89</u> Correct #-A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (a) if foreign application(a) is also being assigned)

(e) C and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any relasue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hareby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters. Patent and regai equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers. Instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I/We have bereunto set hand and seal this ______(Date of signing).

WARNING: Use of signing must be the seme as the date of execution of the epolication if them (ii) was checked above.

anature of ASSIGNOAIG

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

SCOTT C. NEWQUIST

Type or print the name of the above person

authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOA

PRESIDENT

Title

NOTE: No withesaing, noterization or legalization is necessary. If the easignment is noterized or legalized (Den ii will buly be prime facts evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if noterization is desired.

D Noterization or Legalization Page Added.

(Rel. 14-(1/92 Phn-603)	FORM 16-3	16-8

11/27/2000 12:38 9149673379	CHARLES AMENT
10-25- MRD 12. 28.98 10148	Powert and Trademark Office 9759
To the Hanorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; 1. Name of conveying pare/leab;	Presse month the attached original documents or copy thereor.
ADVISORY CAPITOL PARTNERS	2. Neme and address of receiving party(kes) Name:
3. Nature of conveyence: XB: Assignment Ci Manuer	
C Security Agreement C Mergar	Birest Address: 300 THEALL ROAD APT. J-M
	CHY: RYE SHOW: NY ZIP: 10580
Execution Date:	Additional memoria) & additection) attention? D You C. No
	8. Perent No.(s) 4,572,145 Correct #
Additional numbers of 5. Name and additional of party to whom comespondance concerning document should be mailed;	B. Palant No.(s) 4,572,145 Correct # 4,800,306 Wrong # annut to vie Dive 4909306 Corret # 6. Total number of applications and palante involved:
Concerning document should be mailed: Neme:CHARLES_E. AMENT	4,800,306 Wrong #
concerning document should be mailed;	4,800,306 (UFON) # method D vo Die 4808306 Correct st 6. Total muniber of applications and paterns involved: 2 7. Total two (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed: Neme: <u>CHARLES E. AMENT</u> Internel Address: Street Address: <u>300 "THEALL ROAD</u> APT-2-M	4,800,306 (UFON) # annut to vie Dive 4808306 Corret # 6. Total number of applications and parame involved: 2 7. Total the (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed: Neme: <u>CHARLES E. AMENT</u> Internel Address: Street Address: <u>300 "INPALL ROAD</u> <u>APT 1 - M</u> City: <u>RXE</u> Stets: <u>NY</u> 21P:10580 (1999 DC0ATES 00000027 4522145	4,800,306 Wrong # answer D ve Die 4808306 correct # 4. Total mumber of applications and paterns involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed: Neme: CHARLES E. AMENT Internel Address: AMENT Street Address: 300 "IHEALL ROAD APT-1-M City: RXE Street Address: NY. 21P:10580 /1999 DC0RTES 0000027 4572145 DO NOT UME Street Address: 00.03 UP	4,800,306 Wrong # annor D ve Die 4808306 correct # 6. Total number of applications and paterns involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed: Neme: CHARLES E. AMENT Internel Address: AMENT Street Address: 300 'THEALL ROAD APT-1-M City: BXE Gamma: NY. 21P:10580 /1999 DC0ATES 00000027 4572145 DO NOT UME 00.03 UP	4,800,306 WFONG # annor D ve Die 4808306 correct st 6. Total number of applications and paterns involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Qí